4-20-05	Rec'd PCT/PTQ 20 APR 2005
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 05 - 24 - 2	T 44/200/
To the Director of the U.S. Patentar. 1030080	02 documents or the newaddress(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): (1) JUN YAMASHITA (2) YASUSHI TAKAGI (3) SUSUMU SARUTA	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) See 1 in Addendum Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address: 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: Tokyo
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 105-8001
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/509,637 22/2005 GFREY1 00000114 033975 1050963	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
FL:8021 40.00 5A Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
1.0. Box 10300	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: McLean	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22102	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (703) 905-2000	
Fax Number: (703) 905-2500	Deposit Account Number 033975

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Jeffrey D. Karceski, Reg. No. 35914

Name of Person Signing

Email Address: jeffrey.karceski@pillsburylaw.com

9. Signature:

PATENT REEL: 016584 FRAME: 0066

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

April 20, 2005

Authorized User Name

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)	
Name of conveying party(ies):	
(4) MUNEHIRO HORIE	(5) TSUTOMU SAKUMA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖾 No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Charles (Xhan)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🛂 No

PATENT REEL: 016584 FRAME: 0067

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

- (1) October 15, 2004
- (2) October 14, 2004
- (3) October 14, 2004
- (4) October 14, 2004
- (5) October 14, 2004

PATENT REEL: 016584 FRAME: 0068 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. P 0311834 8PG34419-USA-AT

M# Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: **INSERT** (1) Jun YAMASHITA (2) Yasushi TAKAGI NAME(S) OF (3) Susumu SARUTA (4) Munehiro HORIE INVENTOR(S) (5) Tsutomu SAKUMA x box if continued on page 2 the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: **INSERT** Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba NAME(S) OF 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome ASSIGNEE(S) Minato-ku, Tokyo & ADDRESS(ES) Japan (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF REFRIGERATOR INVENTION for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE $\rightarrow \rightarrow$ (A) even date herewith (Complete (B) **⋈** on September 29, 2004 line A, B and/or C) (C) in U.S. Appln. No. filed AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. $\underline{\mathsf{NOTE}} \to \overset{\bullet}{\to}$ The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. **INVENTORS** 1): Name: Jun YAMASHITA ASUSHI 2) Yasushi TAKAGI Name: 3) Name: Susumu SARUTA 4) Name: Munehivo Name: Munehiro HORIE

October 14.2004

30482993_1.DOC

5) Name:

Name:

Tsutomu

Tsutomu SAKUMA

PAT-114 1/00

Privacy Act Statement

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- 1. The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- 2. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- 3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (Le., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- 9. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USIPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

PATENT RECORDED: 04/20/2005 REEL: 016584 FRAME: 0070